# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.		07/03/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	McNett Corporation	
Street Address:	1411 Meador Avenue	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98229	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2274938	REVIVEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-460-2400

Email: rstroder@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MCNETT/REVIVEX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca S. Stroder

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pages from REVIVEX transfer agreement\_2#page1.tif source=Pages from REVIVEX transfer agreement\_1#page1.tif

P \$40.00 22/4938

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0150

# **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED**

# TRADEMARKS WITH ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **TRADEMARK**

Trademark: REVIVEX

Principal Register: 2,274,938

S/N 75-361,526 Filed Sep. 23, 1997.

Registered Aug. 31, 1999.

Includes registration in:

U.S., Australia, Canada, China, Hong Kong, Korea (South), Singapore, Albania, Austria, Azerbaijan, Bosnia-Herzegovina, Benelux, Belarus, Croatia, Switzerland, Czech Republic, Denmark, Algeria, Egypt, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Kyrgyzstan, Kazakhstan, Liechtenstein, Latvia, Liberia, Latvia, Morocco, Monaco, Moldova, Macedonia, Mongolia, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Russian Fed., San Marino, Slovenia, Slovak Rep., Spain, Sudan, Sweden, Tajikistan, Ukraine, Uzbekistan, Vietnam, Yugoslavia.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0151

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS WITH ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2003, BETWEEN W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc. ("Gore"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 555 Paper Mill Road, Newark, DE 19711 and McNett Corporation ("McNett"), a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 1411 Meador Avenue, Bellingham, WA 98226.

## **BACKGROUND**

Gore manufactures and sells a water repellent spray for fabric under the trademark "REVIVEX." Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of <u>Tuly 3</u>, 2003 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement;" capitalized terms used herein having the meanings assigned thereto in the Asset Purchase Agreement unless otherwise defined herein) between McNett and Gore, McNett desires to purchase, and Gore agrees to sell certain assets and goodwill relating to Gore's REVIVEX® water repellent business.

#### THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In consideration of the monies paid by McNett to Gore for the sale of its consumer water repellent spray business, Gore assigns to McNett all right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in Schedule A, including all common law rights connected therewith and together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods for which the trademarks are registered.
- 2. In furtherance of the transfer by Gore to McNett of the said goodwill, and as described in the Asset Purchase Agreement, Gore will, of even date, provide McNett with a list of customers who have during the period of the last two (2) years purchased REVIVEX® water repellent from Gore and their purchasing history.
- 3. Gore further agrees to execute such documents as are necessary in the various trademark offices throughout the world to transfer the registrations of the trademark, "REVIVEX" to McNett. The costs associated with transferring the trademark, wherever registered, shall be borne by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

MCNETT CORPORATION

WICHELL CORPORATION

Name: 111 HTV - V VII 9VI

Date:  $\frac{Q}{27/03}$ 

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

W. L. GORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Name: DAVID HITES MAN

Date: 7/3/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0152